ACCEL LIMITED

(Formerly Accel Transmatic Limited)



Registered Office - SEL Complex, III Floor, 178 Vailuvar Kattam High Road, Nangambakkam, Chennol - 600 034 Phone - 044-2822 2262 Website - www.acceltrapsmatic.com

ATL/CS/BSE/010/2018-19

21 August, 2018

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 16th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Trading Plan under Regulation 5(5) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: 517494

Pursuant to Regulation of 5(5) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 please find attached Trading Plan received on 21 August, 2018 from N.R.Panicker, Promoter of M/s Accel Limited, as approved by the Compliance Officer of the Company on 21 August, 2018.

We request you to kindly take on record of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Accel Limited

Priyam Ağarwal Company Secretary

CIN: L30007TN1986PLC100219

To The Compliance Officer / The Company Secretary, Accel Limited (Accel Transmatic Limited) III Floor, SFI Complex, 177, Valluvarkottam High Road, Chennai - 600 029.

Dear Madam,

I hereby submit the following Trading Plan for your review and approval in terms of the Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of trading by insiders.

S. No.	Shares Held		Option to fill either Interval of Trade or Date of Trade			Option to fill either Proposed Quantity or Proposed Value			
	No. of shares held as on date*	% of total share capital	Interval of Trade		Dates of Trade**			Proposed Value (in Rs.)	
			From Date	To Date		Buy	Sell	Buy	Sell
1	4,07,77,661	71.53	25-02-19	24-02-20		50,000 to 500,000			

* → The shares held by self and my immediate relatives.

** → It may take place in one go or in different tranches.

I hereby undertake that I am not in violation of Company 's Code of Conduct or SEBI Insider Trading Regulations while formulating the aforesaid Trading Plan.

I undertake to furnish such information as required by the Compliance Officer with regard to the Trading Plan.

I hereby confirm that the above Trading Plan includes those relating to trading by my immediate relatives.

Yours sincerely,

Junge

Name : Date : Place :

N.R. PANICKER Designation : Managing Director 21.08.2018 Chennai